VOLLEYBALL

2016 MATCH NOTES

. 2015 SCHEDULE/RESULTS Volleyball Contact: Travis Chamblee » tchamblee@smu.edu = (214) 768-3735
DATE OPPONENT TIME/RESULT SMU M“STANES ([l_[l)
SMU DoubleTree Classic - Moody Coliseum
Aug. 26 Montana 12:30 p.m.
Aig2  UTSA 7pm. SMU DOUBLETREE CLASSIC = AUG. 26-27 = MOODY COLISEUM
A o ol Tucson A, P FRIDAY » MONTANA - [2:30 P.M. = UITSA - 7 P.M. = SATURDAY = LITTLE ROCK - 2:30 P M.
Sept. 2 vs. Pepperdine 11am.
Sept. 2 at Arizona 8p.m.
Sept. 3 Vs, AIaba_lmq State ) 4:30 p.m. . S
g SeItatona-Rasgh e, SMU BEGINS SEASON AT HOME IN DOUBLETREE CLASSIC
Sept. 10 vs. High Point 9am. The Mustangs begin the 2016 season at home in the DoubleTree Classic Friday and
S S e T Saturday. SMU plays two matches Friday, taking on Montana at 12:30 p.m. before facing UTSA
Sept. 16 vs. Sam Houston State 1am | at7p.m. The Mustangs conclude the opening weekend tournament against Arkansas-Little
gzptl 13 nglS:nh Carolina G?g p.m' Rock Saturday at2 p-m.
i ' pm The 2015 American Athletic Conference champions will celebrate the program’s first
Sept. 22 East Carolina* 7pm. | championship with a banner reveal prior to Friday night's match, and hold a championship ring
ggsg “ Cnetnal 2hm | ceremony after Saturday's match.
Oct. 2 at Houston* Lpm. SMU set a program record with 27 wins last season, losing just six matches, and posted a
oct. 7 Connecticutt 7pm. 1 17-3 record in conference play. The Mustangs hit .245, an SMU single-season record, and
Oct. 9 Temple lp.m. i . X .
Oct. 12 Tulsa* spm. | Avery Acker led the NCAA with 12.45 assists per set, setting a program-record with 1,482
83- ;‘1‘ Z: ggglphis* gpm assists last season, earning conference Player and Setter of the Year honors. SMU also lost
Oct 23 at UCE* 1 Ejmj all-conference award winners Cailin Bula and Abbey Bybel, but returns two-time defending
Oct. 28 Houston* 7pm. | Libero of the Year, Morgan Heise, who set a league and program record with 721 digs. Janelle
o2 s, é‘;m Giordano was named to the all-region and all-conference teams after scoring 188 blocks, a
Nov. 6 at East Carolina* 12pm. | single-season league and school record.
o ig ggg Igm Montana went 8-20 last season, and lost four of its top five attackers. Silerolia Gaogao is
Nov. 16 at Tulsa* 6pm. | asophomore this season, and was third on last year's squad with 168 kills. Setter Raegan
mf 223 Zﬁfﬁ“i o 111 gm Lindsey had 840 assists in 2015, and libero Sadie Ahern had 410 digs. Both are seniors in
Nov. 25 al Conﬁecti(cut* ) 12pm | 2016. SMU is 2-0 against Montana, winning 3-0 at home in 2008 and 3-2 on the road in 2009.
- UTSA went 24-9 last season, finishing second in Conference USA, and returns four of its
fone mg:cejn'”t,%‘;ﬁNemcgfge;ﬁﬂf;ens‘ag' top five attackers, including senior Dajana Boskovic, who scored 430 kills last season. Setters
Amanda Gonzales and Jessica Waldrip, who combined for 1,219 assists last year, are also
among players returning. SMU is 7-3 all-time against the Roadrunners, including a 4-0 record

P A\!JERRUBABLEP%LARTERHT oL in Moody Coliseum. SMU earned a 3-1 victory on Sept. 19 last season to claim the SMU

4 Kristen Stehiing MB 6.0 SR DoubleTree Classic championship.

9 Lauren Mills OH 6-0 JR Little Rock went 14-14 last season, but lost just two of 10 letterwinners. The Trojans have four
2 et opp 2 52 seniors on the 2016 roster who played in all 28 matches last year, including Edina Selimovic,
13 Nastassja Bowman S 5-10 so | | who led the team with 320 kills. SMU is 2-0 all-time against the Trojans, winning five-set
2 e Of 510 SO | matches on neutral courts in 1997 and 2012.

Morgan Heise L 5-6 SR
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LISA SEIFERT

HEAD COACH

WINONA STATE, '83
20TH SEASON

Lisa Seifert is the first and only volleyball
coach in SMU history, in her 21st season
(2016) with the Mustangs. Under her tutelage,
the Mustangs have moved into the national
spotlight with team and individual regional and
national rankings. She has coached players
to All-Conference honors 50 times and 10 All-
America awards. Mustang athletes have not
only excelled on the court under Seifert, but also
in the classroom, where 80 student-athletes
have been awarded Academic All-Conference
honors.

She led the Mustangs to the American Athletic
Conference championship in 2015 with a 17-3
mark and a program-record 27 wins overall with
six losses. Avery Acker was named conference
Player and Setter of the Year, as the Mustangs
set a school record, hitting .245 as a team.
Three players earned All-America status, with
five being named to the all-conference team.
Seifert won her second conference Coach of
the Year honor, and was named region Coach
of the Year.

Building a program from the ground up is an
arduous process, but Seifert has put in the
foundation for the Mustangs more recent
successes. As the veritable architect of the
SMU Volleyball program, coach Seifert has
overseen the Mustangs rise from the beginning
struggles to a team that is capable of competing
with any team in the nation.

In 2005, SMU saw a transition into another
conference. As the Mustangs joined Conference
USA, they depended on the combination
of a consistent returning class and strong
newcomers to guide them through the season.
The Mustangs went 13-16 overall and 8-7 in
their inaugural season of C-USA. The team
notched the nation's 23rd-highest number of
digs per game while freshman Natalie Peters
posted the 34th best number of blocks per
game in the nation.

In 2006, the Seifert-led Mustangs compiled
an overall record of 17-15. SMU hosted
its first nationally-televised match and the
first volleyball action televised from Moody
Coliseum on Nov. 10, when the Mustangs
hosted Houston. With a win over UTA on
Sept. 1, the Mustangs and Seifert recorded
the program's 150th win. Junior outside hitter
Rachel Giubilato led the Mustangs and was
ranked nationally in kills per game.

The 2007 season saw the best start in program
history, with the Mustangs winning its first six
matches, including SMU's first win over Texas
Tech. The Ponies were 10-3 heading into the
championship match at the New Hampshire
Invitational, when outside hitter and team
captain Giubilato went down with a career-
ending knee injury. The Mustangs were forced
to rely heavily on All-Freshman outside hitter
Kathryn Wilkerson and senior co-captain Caitlin
Rainbird, finishing with a 16-15 overall record.

The 2009 season saw a Seifert-led squad
produce a 19-12 record behind the program's
first All-American Honorable Mentions in
sophomore Dana Powell and senior Kendra
Kahanek. As a whole, the Mustangs' defense
set a SMU single-season record with 317.5
blocks in just 121 games, while holding its
opponents to 223.5 team blocks. The Mustangs
were particularly tough at home winning 12 of
14 games in Moody Coliseum.

Seifert led the Mustangs to 25 wins in 2010,
a school record at the time, with Powell
repeating as an All-America Honorable Mention
and highlighting a cast of five all-conference
selections. Caroline Young became the
program's third All-American in 2012, and
in 2013, Avery Acker was an All-America
Honorable Mention and earned Setter of the
Year honors during the inaugural season of the
American Athletic Conference. SMU finished
22-9 in 2013, winning at least 20 matches for
the third time in program history.
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The Mustangs won 26 matches in 2014,
breaking the record of 25 setin 2010, and won
a program-record 11 consecutive matches.
SMU earned its first victory over an AVCA
Top 25 team, beating then-No. 24 Oklahoma.
Morgan Heise was named Libero of the Year,
and Acker became the program's first Academic
All-American. She was also an All-American
Honorable Mention award winner for the
second straight season.

Seifert joined SMU after six years as assistant
coach at Texas Tech. The Lady Raiders
compiled an overall record of 128-62 during
Seifert's tenure, with NCAA tournament
appearances from 1990-92 and regional
semifinal berths in 1990 and 1991. A 1978
graduate of Saint Francis (Minn.) High School,
Seifert held volleyball, softball, track and
basketball coaching jobs at several different
colleges and high schools in Colorado,
Wisconsin and Minnesota from 1982-86.

Seifert earned her B.S. in physical education
in 1983 from Winona State (Minn.) University,
where she played volleyball and softball,
and added a master's degree in P.E. from
Wisconsin-LaCrosse in 1987.

SEASON RESULTS
Year Overall Conf
1996 7-24 3-13
1997 15-19 5-9
1998 14-17 5-9
1999 20-13 9-5
2000 14-17 4-12
2001 14-13 8-5
2002 12-17 6-7
2003 23-7 11-2
2004 14-14 5-8
2005 13-16 8-7
2006 17-15 7-9
2007 16-15 6-10
2008 14-17 6-10
2009 19-12 9-7
2010 25-6 17-3
2011 15-7 11-9
2012 11-20 7-9
2013 22-9 14-4
2014 26-6 15-5
2015 27-6 16-2
Total 338-280 173-146




I ouick FacTs
GENERAL INFORMATION

Location Dallas, Texas
Founded 1911
President R. Gerald Turner
Director of Athletics Rick Hart

Senior Woman Administrator Monique Holland
University Athletic Representative C. Paul Rogers
Enrollment 10,981
School Nickname Mustangs
Mascot Peruna (a Shetland Pony)
Colors Red (PMS 186) and Blue (PMS 286)

MUSTANG COACHING STAFF
Head Coach Lisa Seifert (Winona State, '83)
School Record 338-280 (21st season)
Career Record Same
American Athletic Conference Record 46-12
Associate Head Coach

Cristine Dixon (Texas Tech, '97) 17th Season
Assistant Coach

Jason Tanaka (Arizona, '97) 2nd Season
Volleyball Office Phone (214)768-4227
Athletic Trainer Courtney Washington

MUSTANG VOLLEYBALL FACTS

2015 Record 27-6
2015 Final NCAA Ranking N/A
Conference American Athletic Conference
2015 Conference Record/Place 17-3/1st
SMU All-Time Record (1996-2015) 338-279
The American All-Time Record 46-12
Home Arena Moody Coliseum
Capacity 7,000
Starters Returning/Lost 3+Libero/3
Letterwinners Returning/Lost 8/4
Twitter SMUVolleyball
Facebook SMUVolleyball
YouTube SMUMustangsAthletics
MUSTANG PUBLIC RELATIONS

Volleyball Contact Travis Chamblee 214-768-3735
Assoc. AD/PR Brad Sutton 214-768-1651
Director Herman Hudson 214-768-1304
Address P.O. Box 0315
Dallas, TX 75205-0315

Telephone: 214- 768-2883

Fax: 214-768-2044

. MEDIA INFORMATION

All interviews must be coordinated through the
SMU Public Relations staff. Interviews for home
games will be available after games via request.

For requests please contact Travis Chamblee at
(214) 768-3735 (office) or (214) 931-1714 (cell).

Player Ht. Pos
1  Kendall Patterson 5-9 S
2 Montana Watts 5-5 L
3 Aubry Hinners 5-7 DS
4 Kristen Stehling 6-0 MB
6  Ashley Homan 6-0 OH
8  Kelly Brunstein 6-1 MB
9  Lauren Mills 6-0 OH
10 Janelle Giordano 6-2 MB
12 Katie Hegarty 6-2 OH
13  Nastassja Bowman 5-10 S
21  Meryn Kennedy 6-3 MB
24 Brittany Adams 5-10 OH
30 Morgan Heise 5-6 L
33  Ashtyn Richey 6-1 OPP

COACHES

Lisa Seifert - Head Coach

Cristine Dixon - Associate Head Coach
Jason Tanaka - Assistant Coach
Jarne’ Carroll - Volunteer Asst. Coach
Caitlin Nolan - Graduate Asst. Coach
Eugene Massad - Student Manager

. 2016 MUSTANGS NUMERICAL ROSTER

Cl. Hometown/Last school
FR Carrollton, Texas/Hebron
FR McKinney, Texas/ Boyd
FR Austin, Texas/Westlake
JR Spring, Texas/Klein Collins
FR Brenham, Texas/Brenham
FR Highlands Ranch, Colo./Highlands Ranch
JR Keller, Texas/Timber Creek
JR Keller, Texas/Keller
SO Aztec, N.M./Piedra Vista
SO Sacramento, Calif./Christian Brothers
FR Allen, Texas/Allen
FR Austin, Texas/St. Stephens Episcopal
JR Hempstead, Texas/Waller
FR Prosper, Texas/Prosper
PRONLNCIATIONS

Giordano Jor-dahn-o

Nastassja Na-stah-shuh

Stehling Stay-ling

Seifert Sigh-fert

TEAM CAPTAINS

Seniors Morgan Heise and Kristen Stehling
were selected as 2016 team captains by their
teammates. For Heise, this is the second year
as a team captain.

“These two seniors have the traits necessary to
guide our team through the highs and lows that
can happen during a season,” Seifert explained.
“We have one of the largest freshmen classes
we've ever had, and our captains have been
very influential, providing guidance during
summer and fall camp. | am confident this
leadership will continue, and aid in our success
during the season.”

NATIONAL LEADERS

Morgan Heise and Janelle Giordano are both
among the active career leaders in digs and
blocks, respectively. Heise is second in the
NCAA among active liberos with 1,753 digs after
setting a conference and SMU record with 721
digs as a junior, finishing second in the NCAA
last year behind North Dakota’s McKenzie
Hart, who recorded 787 digs. Heise was third
in the NCAA last season, setting an SMU and
conference record with 6.06 digs per set. In her
career, she is second among 2015 juniors with
a4.97 average, trailing only Georgia Southern'’s
Alex Beecher who records 5.02 digs per set.

NCAAACTIVE CAREER DIGS LEADERS

1. Allie Yamashiro, Manhattan 1770
2. Morgan Heise, SMU 1,753
3. Alex Beecher, Georgia Southern 1747
4. Brooke Berryhill, Tulsa 1745
5. Tessa Fournier, Seton Hall 1605

SMUMUSTANGE.COM

Janelle Giordano was third in the NCAA with
188 total blocks last season, an SMU and
conference record, and fifth in blocks per set,
averaging 1.58, also a school and league
record. In her career, Giordano has 461 total
blocks, third among 2015 juniors.

NCAA ACTIVE CAREER BLOCKS LEADERS

T-1. Sarah Burrington, Florida St. 494

T-1. Whitney Young Howard, BYU 494

3. Janelle Giordano, SMU 461

4. Haleigh Nelson, Wisconsin 460

5. Lauren Smith, Creighton 442
COACH OF THE YEAR

Lisa Seifert was named AVCA Region Coach
of the Year and American Athletic Conference
Coach of the Year after leading the Mustangs to
a 27-6 record, a 17-3 mark in The American, the
program’s first conference championship and
an NCAA appearance. She guided five players
to all-conference honors, including Player and
Setter of the Year, Avery Acker, and back-to-
back Libero of the Year, Morgan Heise. Three
players were named to the all-region team,
and Avery Acker earned her third All-America
Honorable Mention award, as well as CoSIDA
Academic All-American of the Year accolades.
Seifert was also named Western Athletic
Conference Coach of the Year in 2003.



Il PrOGRAM NOTES

PRESEASON ALL-CONFERENCE
Janelle Giordano and Morgan Heise were each
named to the American Athletic Conference
All-Preseason team after earning first-team all-
conference honors last season. Both seniors,
Giordano and Heise are closing in on all-time
records at SMU. Giordano has 461 total blocks,
needing 139 to pass Courtney Manning, who
blocked 579 attacks from 2009-12. Heise
has 1,753 digs, needing 466 to pass Sidney
Stewart, who had 2,218 digs from 2008-11.

SMU CAREER BLOCKS

1. Courtney Manning, 2009-12 579
2. Kendra Kahanek, 2006-09 530
3. Natalie Peters, 2005-08 484
4. Janelle Giordano, 2013-Present 461
5. Melissa Godwin, 1997-2000 443
SMU CAREER DIGS

1. Sideny Stewart, 2008-11 2,218
2. Morgan Heise, 2013-Present 1,753
3. Dana Powell, 2008-11 1,641

FRESHMAN CLASS

SMU added five freshmen to its 2016 roster.
The signing class includes a player at every
position, including 6-3 middle blocker Meryn
Kennedy, who finished with 135 blocks and 194
kills while hitting .464 as a senior at Allen High
School.

The Mustangs also signed Ashley Homan, a 6-0
outside hitter from Brenham High School, the
same program which produced All-American
Caroline Young. Ashtyn Richey, a 6-1 right side
from Prosper High School, gives SMU a third
6-footer in the class, which also includes Kendall
Patterson, a setter from Hebron High School in
Carroliton, Texas, and Montana Watts, a libero
from Boyd High School in McKinney, Texas.

MOODY MAGIC

SMU set a program record with 15 home wins
and just one loss in 2014, and went 14-2 at
home last season. The Mustangs are 173-97
all-time in Moody Coliseum, and went 10-2
in 2013 while playing home matches in the
Dedman Center on campus. SMU has won
at least 10 matches at home in six of the last
eight seasons, going 91-22 on the Hilltop during
the stretch. Since joining the American Athletic
Conference in 2013, SMU is 25-4 at home in
conference matches.

RECENT SUCCESS

Over the last seven seasons, SMU is 153-70
overall and 98-36 in conference matches,
including a 46-12 record in three seasons in
the American Athletic Conference. Five players
have combined for eight All-America Honorable
Mention awards, and a Mustang has earned
a conference Player of the Year award for
their position each of the past three seasons,
with Avery Acker earning the program's first
conference Player of the Year award. Acker and
Morgan Heise each have two player of the year
awards at their positions.

NEW SETTER

Over the past three seasons, Avery Acker
played in 347 of 353 sets at setter, posting an
SMU single-season record 1,482 assists as a
senior, earning three All-American Honorable
Mention awards, two conference Setter of
the Year accolades, and the 2015 conference
Player of the Year award. She finished with
4,321 assists, second all-time at SMU and the
most in a career during the rally-scoring era.
With Acker now attending medical school, the
Mustangs will look to sophomore Nastassja
Bowman and freshman Kendall Patterson to
take on the role of floor general. Bowman, who
practiced with the Mustangs as a freshman in
2015, didn't see competitive action last season.
In high school, she was a four-time all-league
selection, twice earning MVP honors, and led
her squad to three league championships.
Patterson was a state championship at Hebron
High School in Carrolton, Texas, earning all-
state honors as a senior.

KRISTEN STEHLING

Splitting time at middle blocker with All-American
Janelle Giordano, senior team captain Kristen
Stehling finished with 100 blocks as a junior,
reaching the century mark for the second
straight season, and scored 264 kills with a .302
attack percentage, second on the team in 2015.
She has 229 total blocks in her career, needing
40 to climb into the top 10 all-time at SMU.

KATIE HEGARTY
In her first full season as a starter, Katie Hegarty
scored 273 kills, second among returning
letterwinners, hitting .227 as an opposite hitter.
In 111 sets, the junior also recorded 83 blocks
and 44 digs.
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SMU 2013 STATS

ATTACK
Kills
Errors
Total Attacks
Attack Pct
Kills/Set
SET
Assists
Assists/Set
SERVE
Aces
Errors
Aces/Set
SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors
Errors/Set
Attempts
Reception Pct
DEFENSE
Digs
Digs/Set
BLOCKING
Block Solo
Block Assist
Total Blocks
Blocks/Set
Block Errors
Ball handling errors
ATTENDANCE
Total
Dates/Avg Per Date
Neutral site #/Avg
Current win streak
Home win streak

SMuU

1709
584
4589
.245
14.4

1615
13.6

108
184
0.9

89
0.7
2212
.960

2069
17.4

51
516
309.0
2.6
47

18

6222
16/389
5/92

0

1

oPP

1478
740
4617
.160
12.4

1406
11.8

89
172
0.7

108
0.9
2617
.959

2047
17.2

60
336
228.0
LS
77

69

4489
12/374

2013 ALL-CONFERENCE AWARDS
PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Avery Acker
SETTER OF THE YEAR
Avery Acker
LIBERO OF THE YEAR
Morgan Heise
COACH OF THE YEAR
Lisa Seifert
FIRST TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE
Avery Acker*
Morgan Heise*
Janelle Giordano*
SECOND TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE
Cailin Bula
Abbey Bybel

* - Unanimous Selection



2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2016)

All matches

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 27-6 14-2 10-2 3-2
CONFERENCE 17-3 9-1 8-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-3 5-1 2-0 3-2
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
# Player sp k kis e ta pct a als|] sa se sals| re|l dig dig/s| bs ba total blk/s be| bhe| points
10 GIORDANO, Janelle 119| 300 252 57 619 393 11 009 8 15 0.07f 3| 79 066] 24 164 188 158 19| 4| 414.0
1 BYBEL, Abbey 119| 358 3.01 1311055 .215/ 13 0.11| 14 22 0.12( 18{ 309 260, 2 35 37 031 7| 3| 3915
7 BULA, Cailin 118| 312 2.64 102 798 .263] 7 006 2 11 0.02 19| 76 064 2 70 72 061 2| 1| 3510
4 STEHLING, Kristen 119| 264 222 81 605 302 3 003] 9 21 0.08f Of 36 030 10 90 100 084 7| 0] 3280
12 HEGARTY, Katie 111| 273 246 113 704 227 2 002/ O O 0.00f Of 44 040f 5 78 83 075 5/ 1| 3170
24 ADAMS, Brittany 119 8 0.72 40 316 .146] 4 003 11 30 0.09f 1| 242 203 0 12 12 010 0] 2| 103.0
9  MILLS, Lauren 103| 59 057 35 267 .090| 10 0.10] 32 44 0.31f 29/ 213 207 1 8 9 009 1| 2| 960
11 ACKER, Avery 119] 49 041 22 191 .141)|1482 1245 12 23 0.0 Of 344 289 6 58 64 054 6/ 3| 96.0
30 HEISE, Morgan 119 5 004 0 21 238/ 82 069 19 17 016 7/721 606/ 0 O 0 000 Of 2| 240
6 LOCKETT, Taylor 3] 2 067 2 6 .0000 O 000f O O 000f] O O 000f O 1 1 033 0 O 25
3 HINNERS, Aubry 717 1 014 1 5 0000 1 014 1 1 0214 1 5 071 0 O 0 000 Of O 2.0
8 BRUNSTEIN, Kelly 1 0 000 O 2 0000 O O000f O O 000f Of O 000, 1 O 1 100 0O O 1.0
TEAM - - - - - - - - - - -l 11 - - - - - - - - -
SMU 119|1709 14.36 584 4589 .245|1615 13.57| 108 184 0.91| 89(2069 17.39] 51 516 309.0 2.60 47| 18| 2126.0
Opponents 119|1478 12.42 740 4617 .160|1406 11.82| 89 172 0.75| 108(2047 17.20] 60 336 228.0 1.92 77| 69| 1795.0
Team Statistics SMU OPP Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
ATTACK Aug 28 UTEP w 3-1 25-19,25-14,24-26,25-19 238
Kills 1709 1478 Aug 28 #17 ARIZONA L 13 23-25,25-22,25-27,20-25 387
Errors 584 740 Aug 29 TEXAS STATE w 3-0 25-10,25-15,25-23 367
Total Attacks 4589 4617 Sep 04 vs Cal State Fullerton w 30 25-12,25-19,25-17 125
Attack Pct .245 .160 Sep 05 vs Santa Clara w 3-1 25-21,22-25,25-18,25-22 150
Kills/Set 14.4 124 Sep 05 at New Mexico w 3-2 25-23,25-22,19-25,20-25,18-16 927
SET Sep 11 at UC Santa Barbara w31 25-22,25-13,24-26,25-17 182
Assists 1615 1406 Sep 12 vs #18 San Diego w 31 15-25,25-23,25-20,25-20 89
Assists/Set 13.6 11.8 Sep 12 vs #17 UCLA Lt 0-3 20-2522-2516-25 95
SERVE Sep 18 CLEMSON w 3-0 25-8,25-10,25-17 238
Aces 108 89 Sep 18 TCU w 3-2 23-25,19-25,25-20,25-19,15-13 672
Errors 184 172 Sep 19 UTSA w 3-1 25-17,25-17,21-25,25-23 328
Aces/Set 0.9 0.7 *Sep 25 at Houston L 0-3 17-25,27-29,23-25 348
SERVE RECEPTIONS *Sep 27 at Tulane Green Wave w 3-0 25-20,25-16,25-19 212
Errors 89 108 *Sep 30 TULSA w 3-1 23-25,25-17,25-13,25-19 243
Errors/Set 0.7 0.9 *QOct 02 EAST CAROLINA w 3-0 25-12,25-14,25-8 212
Attempts 2212 2617 *0ct 09 TEMPLE w 3-0 25-13,25-23,25-17 328
Reception Pct .960 .959 «QOct 11 CONNECTICUT w 3-0 25-13,28-26,25-23 319
DEFENSE *Oct 16 at UCF w 3-2 22-25,25-18,22-25,28-26,15-6 307
Digs 2069 2047 *QOct 18 at USF w 3-1 23-25,25-17,25-22,25-23 433
Digs/Set 17.4 17.2 *QOct 23 CINCINNATI w 3-0 25-18,27-25,25-18 318
BLOCKING *QOct 25 MEMPHIS w 3-0 25-14,25-14,25-18 547
Block Solo 51 60 *QOct 27 at Tulsa w 3-0 25-23,25-18,25-21 310
Block Assist 516 336 *Nov 01 at East Carolina w 3-0 25-21,25-14,25-14 276
Total Blocks 309.0 228.0 “Nov 06 at Memphis w 3-1 25-20,22-25,25-19,25-9 533
Blocks/Set 2.6 1.9 *Nov 08 at Cincinnati w 30 25-23,25-18,25-23 521
Block Errors 47 77 “Nov 13 TULANE GREEN WAVE w 3-0 25-18,25-10,25-20 418
Ball handling errors 18 69 *Nov 15 HOUSTON w 31 25-14,25-15,26-28,25-17 878
ATTENDANCE *Nov 20 at Connecticut w 30 25-15,25-21,25-19 123
Total 6222 4489 *Nov 22 at Temple L 2-3 25-18,25-23,22-25,20-25,12-15 317
Dates/Avg Per Date 16/389 12/374 *Nov 25 USF Lt 13 20-25,23-25,25-23,22-25 311
Neutral site #/Avg 5/92 “Nov 27 UCF w 3-0 25-15,25-21,25-21 418
Current win streak 0 Dec 03 vs Purdue L 13 27-25,17-25,26-28,16-25 0
Home win streak 1

Record in 3-set matches: 15-2
Record in 4-set matches: 9-3
Record in 5-set matches: 3-1



2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Match Results (as of Aug 24, 2016)

All matches
Date Opponent Score  Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.
Aug 28 UTEP w 3-1  25-19,25-14,24-26,25-19 1-0 0-0 1:54 238
Aug 28 #17 ARIZONA L 1-3  23-25,25-22,25-27,20-25 11 0-0 2:10 387
Aug 29 TEXAS STATE w 3-0  25-10,25-15,25-23 2-1 0-0 1:25 367
Sep 04 vs Cal State Fullerton w 3-0  25-12,25-19,25-17 3-1 0-0 1:15 125
Sep 05 vs Santa Clara w 31 25-21,22-25,25-18,25-22 4-1 0-0 2:01 150
Sep 05 at New Mexico W 32 25-23,25-22,19-25,20-25,18-16 5-1 0-0 2:44 927
Sep 11 at UC Santa Barbara w 31  25-22,25-13,24-26,25-17 6-1 0-0 2:00 182
Sep 12 vs #18 San Diego W 3-1  15-25,25-23,25-20,25-20 7-1 0-0 1:45 89
Sep 12 vs #17 UCLA L 0-3  20-25,22-25,16-25 7-2 0-0 1:20 95
Sep 18 CLEMSON W 3-0  25-8,25-10,25-17 8-2 0-0 1:08 238
Sep 18 TCU w 3-2  23-25,19-25,25-20,25-19,15-13 9-2 0-0 2:16 672
Sep 19 UTSA W 31 25-17,25-17,21-25,25-23 10-2 0-0 1:52 328
Sep 25 at Houston L 0-3  17-25,27-29,23-25 10-3 0-1 1:37 348
Sep 27 at Tulane Green Wave W 3-0  25-20,25-16,25-19 11-3 1-1 1:20 212
Sep 30 TULSA w 3-1  23-25,25-17,25-13,25-19 12-3 2-1 1:49 243
Oct 02 EAST CAROLINA W 3-0  25-12,25-14,25-8 13-3 31 1:11 212
Oct 09 TEMPLE w 3-0  25-13,25-23,25-17 14-3 4-1 1:21 328
Oct 11 CONNECTICUT W 3-0  25-13,28-26,25-23 15-3 51 1:30 319
Oct 16 at UCF w 3-2  22-25,25-18,22-25,28-26,15-6 16-3 6-1 2:12 307
Oct 18 at USF W 3-1  23-25,25-17,25-22,25-23 17-3 7-1 1:55 433
Oct 23 CINCINNATI w 3-0  25-18,27-25,25-18 18-3 8-1 1:28 318
Oct 25 MEMPHIS W 3-0  25-14,25-14,25-18 19-3 91 1:17 547
Oct 27 at Tulsa w 3-0  25-23,25-18,25-21 20-3 10-1 1:27 310
Nov 01 at East Carolina W 3-0  25-21,25-14,25-14 21-3 111 1:19 276
Nov 06 at Memphis w 3-1  25-20,22-25,25-19,25-9 22-3 12-1 1:47 533
Nov 08 at Cincinnati W 3-0  25-23,25-18,25-23 23-3 13-1 1:26 521
Nov 13 TULANE GREEN WAVE W 3-0  25-18,25-10,25-20 24-3 14-1 1:19 418
Nov 15 HOUSTON W 3-1  25-14,25-15,26-28,25-17 25-3 15-1 1:49 878
Nov 20 at Connecticut w 3-0  25-15,25-21,25-19 26-3 16-1 1:25 123
Nov 22 at Temple L 2-3  25-18,25-23,22-25,20-25,12-15 26-4 16-2 2:15 317
Nov 25 USF L 1-3  20-25,23-25,25-23,22-25 26-5 16-3 1:54 311
Nov 27 UCF W 3-0  25-15,25-21,25-21 27-5 17-3 1:30 418
Dec 03 vs Purdue L 1-3  27-25,17-25,26-28,16-25 27-6 17-3 2:06
Team Record W-L-T Attend Dates Total Avg.
Overall: 27-6 Total: 33 11170 338
Conference: 17-3 Home: 16 6222 389
Home: 14-2 Away: 12 4489 374
Away: 10-2 Neutral: 5 459 92
Neutral: 3-2
3 sets: 15-2
4 sets: 9-3

5 sets: 31



2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Overall Team Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2016)
All matches

Overall record: 27-6 Conf: 17-3 Home: 14-2 Away: 10-2 Neutral: 3-2

Team Statistics SMU OPP
ATTACK

Kills 1709 1478

Errors 584 740

Total Attacks 4589 4617

Attack Pct 245 .160

Kills/Set 144 124
SET

Assists 1615 1406

Assists/Set 13.6 11.8
SERVE

Aces 108 89

Errors 184 172

Aces/Set 0.9 0.7
SERVE RECEPTIONS

Errors 89 108

Errors/Set 0.7 0.9

Attempts 2212 2617

Reception Pct .960 .959
DEFENSE

Digs 2069 2047

Digs/Set 174 17.2
BLOCKING

Block Solo 51 60

Block Assist 516 336

Total Blocks 309.0 228.0

Blocks/Set 2.6 1.9

Block Errors 47 77
Ball handling errors 18 69
ATTENDANCE

Total 6222 4489

Dates/Avg Per Date 16/389 12/374

Neutral site #/Avg 5/92

Current win streak 0

Home win streak 1
Match wins by #sets 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
SMU 0 0 15 9 3 27
Opponents 0 0 2 3 1 6
Sets won by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
SMU 24 26 22 11 3 86
Opponents 9 7 11 5 1 33
Points by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
SMU 788 807 798 376 60 2829
Opponents 639 644 698 339 50 2370



2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Team Match-by-Match (as of Aug 24, 2016)

All matches
attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta  pct a ta pctf sa se ta  pct| re ta pct| digl bs ba be totalf k
Aug 28,2015 UTEP 4 58 21 162 .228| 55 - {4 5 13 - 4 2 74 973 71 4 12 0 100
Aug 28, 2015 ARIZONA 4 45 30 194 .077] 40 = : 7 2 = : 1 87 .989 99 1 6 2 40
Aug 29, 2015 TEXAS STATE 3 52 15 117 316 52 - {4 3 1 - 4 3 47 936 64 0 12 0 6.0
Sep 04, 2015 vs Cal State Fullerton 3 40 16 96 .250, 38 - - 6 6 - {4 0 42 10000 399 0 12 0 6.0
Sep 05,2015 vs Santa Clara 4 55 25 148 203 52 - 4 4 3 - {4 5 80 938 64 2 12 1 8.0
Sep 05,2015 at New Mexico 5 62 28 172 .198 61 - 4 3 3 - {4 5 103 .951] 700 4 28 1 180
Sep 11,2015 at UC Santa Barbara 4 62 18 152 289 54 - {4 10 6 - {4 6 74 919 771 0 16 2 80
Sep 12,2015 vs San Diego 4 44 16 141 199 44 - 4 4 9 - - 1 82 .988 48 1 26 2 140
Sep 12,2015 vs UCLA 3 35 18 124 137 32 - {4 3 6 - 4 4 66 939 60f 0 10 1 50
Sep 18,2015 CLEMSON 3 47 7 99 404 45 = {4 5 7 = 4 2 34 941 58 5 12 0 11.0
Sep 18,2015 TCU 5 74 26 197 244 70 - 4 4 8 - 4 3 99 970 91f 2 16 1 10.0
Sep 19,2015 UTSA 4 67 22 167 .269] 65 - {4 3 5 - {4 3 8 962 62 0 20 0 10.0
Sep 25,2015 at Houston 3] 39 17 120 .183 37 - 4 4 11 - {4 2 69 971 47 0 12 1 60
Sep 27,2015 at Tulane Green Wave 3] 42 15 94 287 39 - 4 2 5 - {4 4 53 .925 44 1 10 3 60
Sep 30,2015 TULSA 4 64 18 155 297 60 - - 1 3 - {4 5 68 .926] 72 1 22 1 120
Oct 02,2015 EAST CAROLINA 3 49 7 98 429 48 = 4 3 3 = { 0 33 1000 50 2 6 0 50
Oct 09,2015 TEMPLE 3 44 15 119 244 40 - - 1 6 - {4 3 52 942 64 1 20 3 110
Oct 11,2015 CONNECTICUT 3 40 17 121 .190; 38 - - 1 1 - - 1 57 982 54 2 18 2 110
Oct 16,2015 at UCF 5 69 20 175 .280] 65 - 4 2 7 - 4 4 95 958 71 1 30 2 160
Oct 18,2015 at USF 4 58 14 158 278 57 - 4 5 5 - - 6 78 923 72 4 6 1 70
Oct 23,2015 CINCINNATI 3] 43 16 121 2231 39 - 4 2 7 - {4 2 58 966f 52 2 26 0 150
Oct 25,2015 MEMPHIS 3 46 11 108 .324 41 - 4 2 2 - - 1 42 976 59 2 10 2 7.0
Oct 27,2015 at Tulsa 3 35 17 103 .175 33 - 4 4 4 - 4 2 54 963 43 2 20 1 120
Nov 01, 2015 at East Carolina 3 47 12 132 265 46 = : 1 4 = {4 0 48 10000 60 O 16 2 8.0
Nov 06, 2015 at Memphis 4 54 23 163 .190] 51 - - 1 4 - {4 2 66 970 8| 5 22 3 16.0
Nov 08, 2015 at Cincinnati 3 45 20 120 .208 43 - {4 3 5 - - 6 62 903 45 4 16 0 120
Nov 13,2015 TULANE GREEN WAVE 3] 51 16 116 .302 47 - 4 3 5 - {4 3 43 930 56 0 12 1 60
Nov 15, 2015 HOUSTON 4 60 18 161 .261] 56 - 4 2 5 - {4 3 66 955 75 2 12 4 80
Nov 20, 2015 at Connecticut 3 44 11 119 277 42 - - 7 5 - - 1 53 981 55 1 14 5 80
Nov 22,2015 at Temple 5 73 20 209 254 69 = : 1 6 = {4 4 100 960 98 0 22 0 11.0
Nov 25,2015 USF 4 65 19 163 .28 64 - - 1 5 - - 2 95 979 65 1 12 1 7.0
Nov 27,2015 UCF 3 49 11 120 317 44 - {4 5 13 - {4 0 57 10000 49 0 20 3 10.0
Dec 03, 2015 vs Purdue 4 51 25 145 179 48 - 4 0 9 - 4 3 94 968 49 1 8 2 50

11911709 584 4589 .245|1615 - 4{ 108 184 - {4 892212 .960[2069] 51 516 47 309.0
Opponents 1191478 740 4617 .160] 1406 - {4 89 172 - 4{ 108 2617 .959|2047 60 336 77 228.0

Sets played: 119
Kills per set: 14.36
Assists per set: 13.57

Service aces per set: 0.91

Digs per set: 17.39

Blocks per set: 2.60

Points per set: 17.87
Ball handling errors per set: 0.15

Reception errors per set: 0.75




2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Match Highs (as of Aug 24, 2016)
All matches

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills
BULA, Cailin vs UTEP (Aug 28, 2015)
HEGARTY, Katie at Connecticut (Nov 20, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
HEGARTY, Katie vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle vs UTEP (Aug 28, 2015)
BULA, Cailin at East Carolina (Nov 01, 2015)
STEHLING, Kristen vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
STEHLING, Kristen vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
BULA, Cailin vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
BULA, Cailin at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
BULA, Cailin at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Cincinnati (Oct 23, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Clemson (Sep 18, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Temple (Oct 09, 2015)
ADAMS, Brittany vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
BULA, Cailin vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
BULA, Cailin vs Purdue (Dec 03, 2015 in Austin, Texas)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
GIORDANO, Janelle at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
BULA, Cailin at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
BULA, Cailin vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
BYBEL, Abbey at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
BULA, Cailin vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)
HEGARTY, Katie vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
BULA, Cailin vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Clemson (Sep 18, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at East Carolina (Nov 01, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at Houston (Sep 25, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Temple (Oct 09, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
BULA, Cailin vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
BYBEL, Abbey at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
HEGARTY, Katie vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
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2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Match Highs (as of Aug 24, 2016)
All matches

POINTS
GIORDANO, Janelle at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
BULA, Cailin vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
BULA, Cailin at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)

POINTS 3-SETS
BULA, Cailin vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)
STEHLING, Kristen vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle vs Connecticut (Oct 11, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs Temple (Oct 09, 2015)

POINTS 4-SETS
BULA, Cailin vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle vs Santa Clara (Sep 05, 2015 in Albuquerque, N.M.)
BYBEL, Abbey at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)

POINTS 5-SETS
GIORDANO, Janelle at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
BULA, Cailin at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
BYBEL, Abbey vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
GIORDANO, Janelle at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)




2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Match Highs (as of Aug 24, 2016)
All matches

ASSISTS
(5s) ACKER, Avery vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
(5s) ACKER, Avery at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
61 (4s) ACKER, Avery vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)
(5s) ACKER, Avery at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
(5s) ACKER, Avery at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
47 ACKER, Avery vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)
44 ACKER, Avery at East Carolina (Nov 01, 2015)
43 ACKER, Avery vs East Carolina (Oct 02, 2015)
43 ACKER, Avery vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)
42 ACKER, Avery vs Tulane Green Wave (Nov 13, 2015)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
61 ACKER, Avery vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)
57 ACKER, Avery vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
57 ACKER, Avery vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
52 ACKER, Avery vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)
51 ACKER, Avery vs UTEP (Aug 28, 2015)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
67 ACKER, Avery vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
66 ACKER, Avery at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
60 ACKER, Avery at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
58 ACKER, Avery at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
3 HEISE, Morgan at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)

DIGS
38 (5s) HEISE, Morgan at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
36 (4s) HEISE, Morgan vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)
34 (5s) HEISE, Morgan vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
32 (4s) HEISE, Morgan at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)
32 (4s) HEISE, Morgan vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)

DIGS 3-SETS
26 HEISE, Morgan vs East Carolina (Oct 02, 2015)
24 HEISE, Morgan at East Carolina (Nov 01, 2015)
23 HEISE, Morgan vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)
22 HEISE, Morgan vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)
22 HEISE, Morgan vs Tulane Green Wave (Nov 13, 2015)

DIGS 4-SETS
36 HEISE, Morgan vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)
32 HEISE, Morgan at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)
32 HEISE, Morgan vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)
29 HEISE, Morgan at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
27 HEISE, Morgan at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)

DIGS 5-SETS
38 HEISE, Morgan at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
34 HEISE, Morgan vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
24 HEISE, Morgan at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
22 HEISE, Morgan at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
21 ADAMS, Brittany at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)

ACES

4 MILLS, Lauren vs Clemson (Sep 18, 2015)
4 MILLS, Lauren at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
3 STEHLING, Kristen vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)
3 HEISE, Morgan vs Santa Clara (Sep 05, 2015 in Albuquerque, N.M.)
2 HEISE, Morgan at Cincinnati (Nov 08, 2015)
BLOCKS (BS-BA)
13(2-11) STEHLING, Kristen at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
13(1-12) GIORDANO, Janelle at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
12 (0-12) GIORDANO, Janelle vs Cincinnati (Oct 23, 2015)
9(2-7) GIORDANO, Janelle vs Connecticut (Oct 11, 2015)
9(1-8) GIORDANO, Janelle at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)
8(1-7) GIORDANO, Janelle vs Temple (Oct 09, 2015)
8(1-7) ACKER, Avery at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
8(0-8) GIORDANO, Janelle vs San Diego (Sep 12, 2015 in Santa Barbara, Calif)
8(0-8) GIORDANO, Janelle at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
7(2-5) GIORDANO, Janelle at Tulsa (Oct 27, 2015)
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74 (74-26-197) 5
73 (73-20-209) 5
69 (69-20-175) 5
67 (67-22-167) 4s
65 (65-19-163) 4s
64 (64-18-155) 4
62 (62-18-152) 4
62 (62-28-172) 5
60 (60-18-161) 4
58 (58-14-158) 4
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2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Match Highs (as of Aug 24, 2016)
All matches

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)
vs East Carolina (Oct 02, 2015)
vs Clemson (Sep 18, 2015)
vs Memphis (Oct 25, 2015)
vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)
vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)
vs Tulane Green Wave (Nov 13, 2015)
vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
at Tulane Green Wave (Sep 27, 2015)
vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)
vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)
at USF (Oct 18, 2015)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)

vs Tulane Green Wave (Nov 13, 2015)
vs East Carolina (Oct 02, 2015)

vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)

vs Clemson (Sep 18, 2015)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)

vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)

vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)

at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)

at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)

at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)

at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)

at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)

vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)

vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)

at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)

at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)

vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)

at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)

vs UTEP (Aug 28, 2015)

vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
at East Carolina (Nov 01, 2015)
vs UCLA (Sep 12, 2015 in Santa Barbara, Calif)
vs Connecticut (Oct 11, 2015)
vs Cincinnati (Oct 23, 2015)
at Houston (Sep 25, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)
vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)
vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)
vs UTEP (Aug 28, 2015)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)




2015 SMU MUSTANGS
SMU Match Highs (as of Aug 24, 2016)
All matches

ASSISTS
vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)
vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)
vs East Carolina (Oct 02, 2015)
vs Tulane Green Wave (Nov 13, 2015)
at East Carolina (Nov 01, 2015)
vs Clemson (Sep 18, 2015)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
vs UTSA (Sep 19, 2015)
vs USF (Nov 25, 2015)
vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
at USF (Oct 18, 2015)
vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)

DIGS
vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)
at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)
at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
DIGS 3-SETS

vs Temple (Oct 09, 2015)

vs Texas State (Aug 29, 2015)

vs UCLA (Sep 12, 2015 in Santa Barbara, Calif)
at East Carolina (Nov 01, 2015)

vs Memphis (Oct 25, 2015)

DIGS 4-SETS
vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)

at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)

at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)

vs Houston (Nov 15, 2015)

vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)

DIGS 5-SETS
at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
vs TCU (Sep 18, 2015)
at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)

ACES
at UC Santa Barbara (Sep 11, 2015)
at Connecticut (Nov 20, 2015)
vs Arizona (Aug 28, 2015)
vs Cal State Fullerton (Sep 04, 2015 in Albuquerque, N.M.)
vs UCF (Nov 27, 2015)

BLOCKS
at New Mexico (Sep 05, 2015)
at Memphis (Nov 06, 2015)
at UCF (Oct 16, 2015)
vs Cincinnati (Oct 23, 2015)
vs San Diego (Sep 12, 2015 in Santa Barbara, Calif)
vs Tulsa (Sep 30, 2015)
at Cincinnati (Nov 08, 2015)
at Tulsa (Oct 27, 2015)
at Temple (Nov 22, 2015)
vs Connecticut (Oct 11, 2015)



